

T. S. 24 of 22 (Reg. No.24 of 22)
Present : Smt. Jyotsna Roy (J. O. Code WB00933)

Order no. 15 Dated 29.09.23

Today is fixed for filing W/O and W/S by defendant nos. 1 and 2 and hearing petition u/O 39 Rule 4 read with section 151 of CPC.

Plaintiff files Advocate's hazira along with a petition praying for extension of the ad-interim injunction order dated 26.04.22, supported by an affidavit. Perused.

Prayer for extension of the ad-interim injunction order is considered and allowed.

Defendant nos.1 and 2 file two separate petitions praying for time for hearing and filing W/S on the ground stated therein. Considered.

Fixing 13.12.23 for W/O and W/S by defendant nos. 1 and 2 and hearing petition u/O 39 Rule 4 read with section 151 of CPC.

Ad-interim injunction is extended till next date.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur