

TS 24/2022 (24/2022)
Present: Sri Tanumoy Karmakar.
Ld. Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn) Bishnupur Bishnupur
J/O Code:WB - 01209

Order No 24 dt. 05.02.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of injunction petn and hearing petn U/O 39 R 4 of CPC and steps.

No step is taken by the parties.

As per resolution dt. 01.02.2025 passed by the local B.A. Ld. Advocates prayed not to pass any adverse order.

Hence the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 16.05.2025 for hearing of injunction petn and hearing petn U/O 39 R 4 of CPC and steps pertaining to the death of defdt no. 2.

The Effect of Ad-interim order be extended till date.

Dictated & corrected

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn) Bishnupur

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn) Bishnupur