

Title Suit No. 24 of 2022

CIS No. 24 of 2022

CNR No. WBBK07-000109-2022

Present : Sri Tanumoy Karmakar (J.O. Code: WB01209)

Order no. 27

Dated 06-11-2025

Today is fixed for hearing of injunction petition and petition filed by the defendants under Order 39 Rule 4 of CPC.

Memorandum of appearance filed by the plaintiff and defendant no.1. through their respective Ld. Counsels.

Ld. Counsel on behalf of the plaintiff filed two separate applications under Order 6 Rule 17 of CPC along with application under Order 22 Rule 4 of the CPC.

The copies of those applications were served to the Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.

However, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff not-pressed those applications.

Accordingly, the application filed under Order 6 Rule 17 of CPC along with application under Order 22 Rule 4 of the CPC are hereby disposed of being not-pressed.

Be it necessary to mention here that those applications were filed pertaining to the death of defendant no.2.

Fix **09-12-2025** for hearing of injunction petition and petition filed by the defendants under Order 39 Rule 4 of CPC.

Ad interim order of injunction is extended upto the next date.

Update CIS accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur